



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021 10:30 AM
District: District 2
Contract Time: 300 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: DRAYTON ISLAND RD

Call Order: 006
Counties: PUTNAM

Contract: T2805
Fed Aid No: D220078B
Project(s): 43741815201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,033,955.81	100.00%
2	C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,311,012.40	106.87%
3	COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,487,736.58	136.04%
4	LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,309,000.00	156.40%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

District: District 2

Counties: PUTNAM

Fed Aid No: D220078B

Contract Time: 300 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43741815201 (*)

Contract Descr: DRAYTON ISLAND RD

The improvements under this contract consist of base work, shoulder treatment, drainage improvements, curb and gutters, lighting, highway signing, bridges and other incidental construction on Drayton Island Ferry Landings (764060 and 764061) in Putnam County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43741815201		(900.000) SF (LS)	22,868.63000	22,868.63	59,000.00000	59,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43741815201		(1155.000) SF (LS)	22,868.63000	22,868.63	60,000.00000	60,000.00	226,000.00000	226,000.00
0015 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		30.000 SY	123.34000	3,700.20	350.00000	10,500.00	80.00000	2,400.00
0020 0110 71 1 BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		96.000 LF	135.50000	13,008.00	320.00000	30,720.00	650.00000	62,400.00
0025 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		110.000 CY	115.05000	12,655.50	500.00000	55,000.00	51.00000	5,610.00
0030 0125 3 SELECT BEDDING MATERIAL		83.000 CY	218.89000	18,167.87	700.00000	58,100.00	145.00000	12,035.00
0035 0400 2 5 CONCRETE CLASS II, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		3.000 CY	2,365.21000	7,095.63	1,200.00000	3,600.00	1,320.00000	3,960.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		16.500 CY	1,140.56000	18,819.24	2,000.00000	33,000.00	350.00000	5,775.00
0045 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		16.500 CY	2,052.79000	33,871.04	2,000.00000	33,000.00	350.00000	5,775.00
0050 0400 2 47 CONCRETE CLASS II, CAST-IN-PLACE TOPPING WITH SHRINKAGE REDUCING ADMIXTURE		40.000 CY	1,878.55000	75,142.00	2,000.00000	80,000.00	500.00000	20,000.00
0055 0400 2 47 CONCRETE CLASS II, CAST-IN-PLACE TOPPING WITH SHRINKAGE REDUCING ADMIXTURE 43741815201		31.100 CY	2,059.15000	64,039.57	2,000.00000	62,200.00	500.00000	15,550.00
0060 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE 43741815201		19.000 CY	5,023.10000	95,438.90	2,000.00000	38,000.00	500.00000	9,500.00
0065 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE 43741815201		18.800 CY	6,735.78000	126,632.66	2,000.00000	37,600.00	500.00000	9,400.00
0070 0400 4 41 CONCRETE CLASS IV, PRECAST DECK OVERLAY		13.000 CY	3,738.82000	48,604.66	2,000.00000	26,000.00	500.00000	6,500.00
0075 0400 7 1 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING		54.000 SY	150.00000	8,100.00	30.00000	1,620.00	39.00000	2,106.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0080 0400148 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS		4.000 CF	1,411.30000	5,645.20	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,720.00000	6,880.00
0085 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		15,642.000 LB	2.49000	38,948.58	3.00000	46,926.00	1.23000	19,239.66
0090 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		5,821.000 LB	3.79000	22,061.59	3.00000	17,463.00	1.66000	9,662.86
0095 0415 1 6 REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS		1,302.000 LB	1.53000	1,992.06	3.00000	3,906.00	1.71000	2,226.42
0100 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		6,585.000 LB	2.43000	16,001.55	3.00000	19,755.00	1.26000	8,297.10
0105 0450 8 21 PRESTRESSED BEAM: FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH 15" CARBON STEEL, WIDTH 48-51"		244.000 LF	519.34000	126,718.96	410.00000	100,040.00	690.00000	168,360.00
0110 0450 8 31 PRESTRESSED BEAM: FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH 18" CARBON STEEL, WIDTH 48-51"		294.000 LF	555.51000	163,319.94	410.00000	120,540.00	742.00000	218,148.00
0115 0455 2 8 TIMBER PILING FOR DOLPHINS, PROJECT 437418-1-52-01		900.000 LF	59.53000	53,577.00	110.00000	99,000.00	120.00000	108,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0120 0455 34 2 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 14" SQ.		1,892.000 LF	95.90000	181,442.80	260.00000	491,920.00	350.00000	662,200.00
0125 0455 34 3 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ		1,042.000 LF	65.00000	67,730.00	260.00000	270,920.00	350.00000	364,700.00
0130 0455133 2 SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY-CRITICAL		1,650.000 SF	34.05000	56,182.50	100.00000	165,000.00	123.00000	202,950.00
0135 0455143 3 TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,18" SQ		354.000 LF	65.00000	23,010.00	1,300.00000	460,200.00	350.00000	123,900.00
0140 0458 1 11 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		40.000 LF	38.02000	1,520.80	60.00000	2,400.00	202.00000	8,080.00
0145 0460 2 15 STRUCT STEEL, MISCELLANEOUS 43741815201		(11010.000) LB (LS)	115,538.99000	115,538.99	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0150 0460 2 15 STRUCT STEEL, MISCELLANEOUS 43741815201		(11010.000) LB (LS)	116,642.20000	116,642.20	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0155 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		2.000 MB	17,392.52000	34,785.04	2,400.00000	4,800.00	50,000.00000	100,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0160 0471 3 1 POLYMERIC FENDER SYSTEM, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 40 KIP-FT 43741815201		(1.000) LS	75,574.36000	75,574.36	100,000.00000	100,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00
0165 0471 3 1 POLYMERIC FENDER SYSTEM, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 40 KIP-FT 43741815201		(1.000) LS	75,574.36000	75,574.36	100,000.00000	100,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00
0170 0521 5 32 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" CONCRETE BEAM & POST WITH 6' OPENINGS, PROJECT 437418-1-52-01		300.000 LF	462.47000	138,741.00	182.00000	54,600.00	380.00000	114,000.00
0175 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		30.800 CY	974.44000	30,012.75	583.00000	17,956.40	395.00000	12,166.00
0180 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		272.600 TN	169.25000	46,137.55	115.00000	31,349.00	180.00000	49,068.00
0185 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		48.200 TN	308.84000	14,886.09	200.00000	9,640.00	160.00000	7,712.00
0190 0751 53 2 FERRY RAMP, DRAYTON ISLAND PROJECT 437418-1-52-01		(1.000) LS	641,084.86000	641,084.86	875,000.00000	875,000.00	668,000.00000	668,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$2,618,140.71		\$3,637,755.40		\$3,625,601.04	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0195 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43741815201		(1.000) LS	732,500.00000	732,500.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00
0200 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43741815201		(300.000) DA (LS)	25,106.31000	25,106.31	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0205 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		13.200 CY	348.44000	4,599.41	100.00000	1,320.00	48.00000	633.60
0210 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,400.000 ED	0.66000	1,584.00	1.00000	2,400.00	0.48000	1,152.00
0215 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		9,180.000 ED	0.21000	1,927.80	1.00000	9,180.00	0.20000	1,836.00
0220 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		614.000 ED	15.91000	9,768.74	30.00000	18,420.00	16.35000	10,038.90
0225 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,376.000 LF	4.74000	6,522.24	2.00000	2,752.00	5.21000	7,168.96
0230 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		683.000 LF	24.51000	16,740.33	15.00000	10,245.00	8.50000	5,805.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0235 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43741815201		(0.730) AC (LS)	104,464.29000	104,464.29	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0240 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		1.000 EA	489.54000	489.54	300.00000	300.00	550.00000	550.00
0245 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,204.000 CY	76.11000	91,636.44	20.00000	24,080.00	31.00000	37,324.00
0250 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		325.000 CY	144.66000	47,014.50	20.00000	6,500.00	79.00000	25,675.00
0255 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		348.000 CY	64.06000	22,292.88	100.00000	34,800.00	34.00000	11,832.00
0260 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,808.000 SY	25.33000	45,796.64	10.00000	18,080.00	9.20000	16,633.60
0265 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		1,447.000 SY	95.87000	138,723.89	50.00000	72,350.00	110.00000	159,170.00
0270 0334 1 11 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC A		160.200 TN	357.37000	57,250.67	400.00000	64,080.00	522.00000	83,624.40
0275 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		40.000 LF	133.73000	5,349.20	200.00000	8,000.00	158.00000	6,320.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0280	0430984125		4.000	3,086.63000	12,346.52	1,000.00000	4,000.00	2,644.00000	10,576.00
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD			EA						
0285	0520 1 10		43.000	220.29000	9,472.47	50.00000	2,150.00	60.00000	2,580.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						
0290	0570 1 2		1,940.000	8.24000	15,985.60	3.00000	5,820.00	6.55000	12,707.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0295	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43741815201			LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,399,571.47		\$624,477.00		\$1,793,626.96	

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0300 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	285.57000	571.14	350.00000	700.00	390.00000	780.00
0305 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	489.55000	979.10	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,550.00000	11,100.00
0310 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43741815201		(1.000) LS	2,610.88000	2,610.88	500.00000	500.00	6,230.00000	6,230.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0003			Signing						
0315	0711 11125		20.000	2.04000	40.80	100.00000	2,000.00	16.00000	320.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0320	0711 16101		0.057	1,545.96000	88.12	20,000.00000	1,140.00	155,705.00000	8,875.19
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0325	0711 16201		0.097	1,514.02000	146.86	20,000.00000	1,940.00	155,705.00000	15,103.39
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$4,436.90		\$16,280.00		\$42,408.58	

SECTION: 0004 Lighting								
0330 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		95.000 LF	16.32000	1,550.40	100.00000	9,500.00	30.00000	2,850.00
0335 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	1,631.81000	1,631.81	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0340 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		95.000 LF	4.90000	465.50	200.00000	19,000.00	50.00000	4,750.00
0345 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	8,159.02000	8,159.02	2,000.00000	2,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0004 Lighting

0004 Lighting Section Totals: \$11,806.73 \$32,500.00 \$26,100.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$4,033,955.81

\$4,311,012.40

5,487,736.58



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Structures						
0005	0110 3		(900.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43741815201			SF (LS)						
0010	0110 3		(1155.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43741815201			SF (LS)						
0015	0110 4 10		30.000	850.00000	25,500.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0020	0110 71 1		96.000	3,200.00000	307,200.00				
BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL			LF						
0025	0120 1		110.000	300.00000	33,000.00				
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0030	0125 3		83.000	200.00000	16,600.00				
SELECT BEDDING MATERIAL			CY						
0035	0400 2 5		3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00				
CONCRETE CLASS II, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE			CY						
0040	0400 2 10		16.500	5,000.00000	82,500.00				
CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS			CY						
0045	0400 2 10		16.500	5,000.00000	82,500.00				
CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0050 0400 2 47 CONCRETE CLASS II, CAST-IN-PLACE TOPPING WITH SHRINKAGE REDUCING ADMIXTURE		40.000 CY	5,000.00000	200,000.00				
0055 0400 2 47 CONCRETE CLASS II, CAST-IN-PLACE TOPPING WITH SHRINKAGE REDUCING ADMIXTURE 43741815201		31.100 CY	5,000.00000	155,500.00				
0060 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE 43741815201		19.000 CY	12,750.00000	242,250.00				
0065 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE 43741815201		18.800 CY	12,750.00000	239,700.00				
0070 0400 4 41 CONCRETE CLASS IV, PRECAST DECK OVERLAY		13.000 CY	6,500.00000	84,500.00				
0075 0400 7 1 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING		54.000 SY	260.00000	14,040.00				
0080 0400148 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS		4.000 CF	850.00000	3,400.00				
0085 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		15,642.000 LB	2.50000	39,105.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0090 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		5,821.000 LB	2.50000	14,552.50				
0095 0415 1 6 REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS		1,302.000 LB	2.50000	3,255.00				
0100 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		6,585.000 LB	2.50000	16,462.50				
0105 0450 8 21 PRESTRESSED BEAM: FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH 15" CARBON STEEL, WIDTH 48-51"		244.000 LF	800.00000	195,200.00				
0110 0450 8 31 PRESTRESSED BEAM: FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH 18" CARBON STEEL, WIDTH 48-51"		294.000 LF	800.00000	235,200.00				
0115 0455 2 8 TIMBER PILING FOR DOLPHINS, PROJECT 437418-1-52-01		900.000 LF	200.00000	180,000.00				
0120 0455 34 2 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 14" SQ.		1,892.000 LF	110.00000	208,120.00				
0125 0455 34 3 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ		1,042.000 LF	185.00000	192,770.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0130 0455133 2		1,650.000	80.00000	132,000.00				
SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY- CRITICAL		SF						
0135 0455143 3		354.000	500.00000	177,000.00				
TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,18" SQ		LF						
0140 0458 1 11		40.000	200.00000	8,000.00				
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		LF						
0145 0460 2 15		(11010.000)	210,000.00000	210,000.00				
STRUCT STEEL, MISCELLANEOUS 43741815201		LB (LS)						
0150 0460 2 15		(11010.000)	210,000.00000	210,000.00				
STRUCT STEEL, MISCELLANEOUS 43741815201		LB (LS)						
0155 0470 1		2.000	30,000.00000	60,000.00				
TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		MB						
0160 0471 3 1		(1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00				
POLYMERIC FENDER SYSTEM, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 40 KIP-FT 43741815201		LS						
0165 0471 3 1		(1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00				
POLYMERIC FENDER SYSTEM, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 40 KIP-FT 43741815201		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Structures							
0170	0521 5 32		300.000	815.00000	244,500.00				
CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" CONCRETE BEAM & POST WITH 6' OPENINGS, PROJECT 437418-1-52-01			LF						
0175	0530 1100		30.800	650.00000	20,020.00				
RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS			CY						
0180	0530 3 3		272.600	200.00000	54,520.00				
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE			TN						
0185	0530 74		48.200	200.00000	9,640.00				
BEDDING STONE			TN						
0190	0751 53 2		(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00				
FERRY RAMP, DRAYTON ISLAND PROJECT 437418-1-52-01			LS						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$4,772,035.00					

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0195 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43741815201		(1.000) LS	630,150.80000	630,150.80				
0200 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43741815201		(300.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0205	0102 3		13.200	360.00000	4,752.00				
COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE			CY						
0210	0102 60		2,400.000	0.25000	600.00				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0215	0102 74 1		9,180.000	0.15000	1,377.00				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0220	0102 99		614.000	10.00000	6,140.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0225	0104 10 3		1,376.000	2.00000	2,752.00				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0230	0104 11		683.000	11.00000	7,513.00				
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0235	0110 1 1		(0.730)	250,000.00000	250,000.00				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43741815201			AC (LS)						
0240	0110 7 1		1.000	220.00000	220.00				
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0245 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,204.000 CY	85.00000	102,340.00				
0250 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		325.000 CY	160.00000	52,000.00				
0255 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		348.000 CY	130.00000	45,240.00				
0260 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,808.000 SY	21.00000	37,968.00				
0265 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		1,447.000 SY	64.00000	92,608.00				
0270 0334 1 11 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC A		160.200 TN	254.00000	40,690.80				
0275 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		40.000 LF	205.00000	8,200.00				
0280 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		4.000 EA	4,000.00000	16,000.00				
0285 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		43.000 LF	150.00000	6,450.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0290 0570 1 2		1,940.000	20.00000	38,800.00				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0295 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43741815201		LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,493,801.60					

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0300 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	90.00000	180.00				
0305 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	135.00000	270.00				
0310 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43741815201		(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
0315 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		20.000 LF	3.75000	75.00				
0320 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.057 GM	4,600.00000	262.20				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2805

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
Item Description		Units						
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Signing

0325	0711 16201	0.097	4,600.00000	446.20				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM						

0003 Signing Section Totals: \$4,233.40

SECTION: 0004 Lighting

0330	0630 2 11	95.000	28.00000	2,660.00				
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF						
0335	0635 2 11	1.000	700.00000	700.00				
	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA						
0340	0715 1 13	95.000	6.00000	570.00				
	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2	LF						
0345	0715 7 11	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00				
	LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	EA						

0004 Lighting Section Totals: \$38,930.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$6,309,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T2805

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

05/12/2021